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Fixing Country Roads Round 3
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Successful Projects

Local

Government
Area(s)

Armidale Regional
Council

Bathurst Regional
Council

Bega Valley Shire
Council

Berrigan Shire
Council

Bland Shire Council

Blayney Shire
Council

Bogan Shire Council

Bourke Shire
Council

Byron Shire Council

Cabonne Council

Project Name

Armidale - Kempsey Road

Bathurst - Colo Road Forestry

Bega - Sealing of West Kameruka Road

Berrigan Heavy Vehicle Bypass

Bland - Gipps Way Pavement Assessment
Blayney - Browns Creek Road Bridge

Bogan - MR228 Nymagee to Hermidale Road
Bourke - MR405 Bourke to Milparinka

Byron - Bridges for the Bangalow Agricultural
Area

Cabonne - Banjo Patterson Way Widening
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Funding
Amount $

$439,882.00

$900,000.00

$3,542,401.00

$908,804.00

$80,000.00

$749,447.00

$1,150,000.00

$11,112,000.00

$2,588,908.00

$4,010,629.00
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Central NSW
Councils -
CENTROC (Bathurst
Regional Council,
Cabonne Council,
Cowra Shire
Council, Forbes
Shire Council,
Lachlan Shire
Council, Oberon
Council, Parkes
Shire Council,
Upper Lachlan Shire
Council and Weddin
Shire Council)

Cessnock City
Council

Cessnock City
Council and
Singleton Shire
Council

Clarence Valley
Council

Clarence Valley
Council

Clarence Valley
Council

Clarence Valley
Council

Coolamon Shire
Council

Coonamble Shire
Council

Coonamble Shire
Council

Coonamble Shire
Council

Fixing Country Roads Round 3

CENTROC Regional Bridge and Route Load
Assessments

Cessnock - Mount Vincent to Millfield Major
Culvert Assessments

Cessnock - Paynes Crossing Bridge

Clarence - Armidale Road - 73.3km to 74.8km
from Gwydir Hwy

Clarence - Armidale Road - 76.6km to 77.1km
from Gwydir Hwy

Clarence - Endless Creek Bridge Replacement

Clarence - Pullalogalong Bridge Replacement

CSC - Mary Gilmore Productivity Upgrade

Coonamble - Carinda Road Rehabilitation

Coonamble - MR129Q/SR12 Road Upgrade

Coonamble - Upgrade MR383 Piliga Road
Floodway

OFFICIAL

Transport.nsw.gov.au

Successful projects

$1,087,500.00

$50,000.00

$668,300.00

$357,962.00

$226,804.00

$550,000.00

$445,000.00

$297,798.00

$401,625.00

$369,743.00

$262,500.00

Page20of 5



Cootamundra-
Gundagai Regional
Council

Dubbo Regional
Council

Dungog Shire
Council

Dungog Shire
Council

Eurobodalla Shire
Council

Goulburn Mulwaree
Council

Griffith City Council

Gunnedah Shire
Council

Hilltops Council
Hilltops Council
Hilltops Council

Inverell Shire
Council

Kyogle Council
Kyogle Council

Lachlan Shire
Council

Liverpool Plains
Shire Council

Lockhart Shire
Council

Murray River
Council

Fixing Country Roads Round 3

Cootamundra - Adjungbilly Road Upgrade

Dubbo - Regional Livestock Markets Truck Wash

Dungog - Replacement of two Timber Bridges
over the Allyn River

Dungog - Replacement of Two Timber Bridges
over Paterson River

Eurobodalla - Cullendulla Drive Culvert
Extension and Road Widening

Goulburn Mulwaree - Nadgigomar Creek Bridge
Upgrade

Griffith - Southern Industrial Link Stage 5b 6a
6b

Gunnedah - Bloomfield St Pavement
Strengthening

Hilltops - Galong Road Revitalisation
Hilltops - Stg 2 Murringo Road Rehabiliation
Hilltops - Stg 2 Cunningar Road Rehabilitation

Inverell - HML Load Capacity Assessment -
Inverell LGA

Kyogle - Culmaran Creek Road

Kyogle - Needhams Rd Bridge Replacement

Lachlan - Condobolin Truck Wash Upgrade

LPSC - Williewarina Road Construct and Seal

Lockhart Shire HML Connectivity Bridges

Murray - Deniliquin Barham Road Widening
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$1,600,000.00

$819,467.00

$1,640,507.00

$2,079,110.00

$668,204.00

$712,808.00

$5,900,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$2,392,381.00
$489,713.00

$1,061,941.00

$144,410.00

$2,629,000.00

$435,000.00

$210,000.00

$1,512,307.00

$959,766.00

$3,360,618.00
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Murrumbidgee
Council

Murrumbidgee
Council

Muswellbrook Shire
Council

Nambucca Shire
Council

Narrabri Shire
Council

Narrandera Shire
Council

Oberon Council

Orange City Council

Parkes Shire
Council

Parkes Shire
Council

Tamworth Regional
Council

Temora Shire
Council

Uralla Shire Council

Wagga Wagga City
Council

Walcha Council
Walcha Council

Walgett Shire
Council

Walgett Shire
Council

Fixing Country Roads Round 3

Murrumbidgee - Eulo Road, Coleambally
Reconstruction

Murrumbidgee - McDonald Road, Coleambally
Upgrade

Muswellbrook - Strengthening of Spring Creek
Bridge

Nambucca - Replacement of Lanes Bridge,
Bowraville

Narrabri - Culgoora Road Freight Link

Upgrade of Colinroobie Leeton Road

Oberon - Meadows and Hazelgrove Rd Upgrade

Orange - South Orange Economic Development
Corridor

Parkes - Stg 3 MR350 South Rehabilitation and
Widening

Parkes - Stg 3 Middle Trundle Road Upgrade

Tamworth Regional Livestock Exchange Truck
Wash Upgrade

Temora - Vesper Street Widening

Uralla Bridges

Wagga - Byrnes Rd to RIFL Upgrade

Walcha - Niangala Road Bridge Replacement
Walcha - Wollun Road Bridge Replacement

Walgett - Reconstruction Sealing Come by
Chance Rd

Walgett - Reconstruction and Sealing of
Gundabloui Road Stg 3
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$1,131,605.00

$1,642,015.00

$525,000.00

$500,000.00

$5,514,804.00

$1,187,000.00

$1,250,000.00

$3,412,500.00

$710,000.00

$500,000.00

$603,971.00

$326,000.00

$63,000.00

$868,168.00

$234,050.00

$311,375.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,200,000.00
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Fixing Country Roads Round 3
Successful projects

Warren Shire

i Warren - Wonbobbie Bridge Replacement $898,500.00
Council
Wa.rrumbungle Warrumbungle - Coonabarabran Over Dimension $80,000.00
Shire Council Route Assessment
Wingecarribee Wingecarribee - Kirkham Rd Industrial Access
Shire Council Rd Reconstruction LB ZE0IT
Wingecarribee Wingecarribee - Southern Regional Livestock
Shire Council Exchange Effluent Reuse S SI00
Yass Valley Council Yass - Mulligans Flat Road Upgrade $940,000.00
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