

Fixing Country Roads Round 3 (2017)

Successful Projects

Local Government Area(s)	Project Name	Funding Amount \$
Armidale Regional Council	Armidale - Kempsey Road	\$439,882.00
Bathurst Regional Council	Bathurst - Colo Road Forestry	\$900,000.00
Bega Valley Shire Council	Bega - Sealing of West Kameruka Road	\$3,542,401.00
Berrigan Shire Council	Berrigan Heavy Vehicle Bypass	\$908,804.00
Bland Shire Council	Bland - Gipps Way Pavement Assessment	\$80,000.00
Blayney Shire Council	Blayney - Browns Creek Road Bridge	\$749,447.00
Bogan Shire Council	Bogan - MR228 Nymagee to Hermidale Road	\$1,150,000.00
Bourke Shire Council	Bourke - MR405 Bourke to Milparinka	\$11,112,000.00
Byron Shire Council	Byron - Bridges for the Bangalow Agricultural Area	\$2,588,908.00
Cabonne Council	Cabonne - Banjo Patterson Way Widening	\$4,010,629.00

Central NSW Councils - CENTROC (Bathurst Regional Council, Cabonne Council, Cowra Shire Council, Forbes Shire Council, Lachlan Shire Council, Oberon Council, Parkes Shire Council, Upper Lachlan Shire Council and Weddin Shire Council)	CENTROC Regional Bridge and Route Load Assessments	\$1,087,500.00
Cessnock City Council	Cessnock - Mount Vincent to Millfield Major Culvert Assessments	\$50,000.00
Cessnock City Council and Singleton Shire Council	Cessnock - Paynes Crossing Bridge	\$668,300.00
Clarence Valley Council	Clarence - Armidale Road - 73.3km to 74.8km from Gwydir Hwy	\$357,962.00
Clarence Valley Council	Clarence - Armidale Road - 76.6km to 77.1km from Gwydir Hwy	\$226,804.00
Clarence Valley Council	Clarence - Endless Creek Bridge Replacement	\$550,000.00
Clarence Valley Council	Clarence - Pullalogalong Bridge Replacement	\$445,000.00
Coolamon Shire Council	CSC - Mary Gilmore Productivity Upgrade	\$297,798.00
Coonamble Shire Council	Coonamble - Carinda Road Rehabilitation	\$401,625.00
Coonamble Shire Council	Coonamble - MR129Q/SR12 Road Upgrade	\$369,743.00
Coonamble Shire Council	Coonamble - Upgrade MR383 Piliga Road Floodway	\$262,500.00

Cootamundra- Gundagai Regional Council	Cootamundra - Adjungbilly Road Upgrade	\$1,600,000.00
Dubbo Regional Council	Dubbo - Regional Livestock Markets Truck Wash	\$819,467.00
Dungog Shire Council	Dungog - Replacement of two Timber Bridges over the Allyn River	\$1,640,507.00
Dungog Shire Council	Dungog - Replacement of Two Timber Bridges over Paterson River	\$2,079,110.00
Eurobodalla Shire Council	Eurobodalla - Cullendulla Drive Culvert Extension and Road Widening	\$668,204.00
Goulburn Mulwaree Council	Goulburn Mulwaree - Nadgigomar Creek Bridge Upgrade	\$712,808.00
Griffith City Council	Griffith - Southern Industrial Link Stage 5b 6a 6b	\$5,900,000.00
Gunnedah Shire Council	Gunnedah - Bloomfield St Pavement Strengthening	\$1,500,000.00
Hilltops Council	Hilltops - Galong Road Revitalisation	\$2,392,381.00
Hilltops Council	Hilltops - Stg 2 Murringo Road Rehabiliation	\$489,713.00
Hilltops Council	Hilltops - Stg 2 Cunningar Road Rehabilitation	\$1,061,941.00
Inverell Shire Council	Inverell - HML Load Capacity Assessment - Inverell LGA	\$144,410.00
Kyogle Council	Kyogle - Culmaran Creek Road	\$2,629,000.00
Kyogle Council	Kyogle - Needhams Rd Bridge Replacement	\$435,000.00
Lachlan Shire Council	Lachlan - Condobolin Truck Wash Upgrade	\$210,000.00
Liverpool Plains Shire Council	LPSC - Williewarina Road Construct and Seal	\$1,512,307.00
Lockhart Shire Council	Lockhart Shire HML Connectivity Bridges	\$959,766.00
Murray River Council	Murray - Deniliquin Barham Road Widening	\$3,360,618.00

Murrumbidgee Council	Murrumbidgee - Eulo Road, Coleambally Reconstruction	\$1,131,605.00
Murrumbidgee Council	Murrumbidgee - McDonald Road, Coleambally Upgrade	\$1,642,015.00
Muswellbrook Shire Council	Muswellbrook - Strengthening of Spring Creek Bridge	\$525,000.00
Nambucca Shire Council	Nambucca - Replacement of Lanes Bridge, Bowraville	\$500,000.00
Narrabri Shire Council	Narrabri - Culgoora Road Freight Link	\$5,514,804.00
Narrandera Shire Council	Upgrade of Colinroobie Leeton Road	\$1,187,000.00
Oberon Council	Oberon - Meadows and Hazelgrove Rd Upgrade	\$1,250,000.00
Orange City Council	Orange - South Orange Economic Development Corridor	\$3,412,500.00
Parkes Shire Council	Parkes - Stg 3 MR350 South Rehabilitation and Widening	\$710,000.00
Parkes Shire Council	Parkes - Stg 3 Middle Trundle Road Upgrade	\$500,000.00
Tamworth Regional Council	Tamworth Regional Livestock Exchange Truck Wash Upgrade	\$603,971.00
Temora Shire Council	Temora - Vesper Street Widening	\$326,000.00
Uralla Shire Council	Uralla Bridges	\$63,000.00
Wagga Wagga City Council	Wagga - Byrnes Rd to RIFL Upgrade	\$868,168.00
Walcha Council	Walcha - Niangala Road Bridge Replacement	\$234,050.00
Walcha Council	Walcha - Wollun Road Bridge Replacement	\$311,375.00
Walgett Shire Council	Walgett - Reconstruction Sealing Come by Chance Rd	\$1,200,000.00
Walgett Shire Council	Walgett - Reconstruction and Sealing of Gundabloui Road Stg 3	\$1,200,000.00

Warren Shire Council	Warren - Wonbobbie Bridge Replacement	\$898,500.00
Warrumbungle Shire Council	Warrumbungle - Coonabarabran Over Dimension Route Assessment	\$80,000.00
Wingecarribee Shire Council	Wingecarribee - Kirkham Rd Industrial Access Rd Reconstruction	\$1,430,260.00
Wingecarribee Shire Council	Wingecarribee - Southern Regional Livestock Exchange Effluent Reuse	\$263,918.00
Yass Valley Council	Yass - Mulligans Flat Road Upgrade	\$940,000.00
Yass Valley Council	Yass Valley Timber Bridge Replacement Program	\$2,485,000.00